
COUNTY NAME PHONE NO. FAX NO. EMAIL ADDRESS DPPST#

Baker Rebecca Monahan (541) 523-8217 (541) 524-2146 bmonahan@bakercountyor.gov

Baker Ryan Downing (541)523-8217 (541)524-2146 rdowning@bakercountyor.gov

Benton Abe Griswold 541)766-6233 (541) 766-6759 abraham.m.griswold@bentoncountyor.gov

Benton Joel Pickerd 541)766-6226 (541) 766-6759 Joel.Pickerd@bentoncountyor.gov

Clackamas Marne Pringle (503) 650-8927 (503) 650-8942 marnepri@clackamas.us 45960

Clackamas Erin Drews 503)655-8734 (503)650-8942 edrews@clackamas.us

Clatsop Melanie Davis (503)338-3612 (503)861-8563 mdavis@clatsopcounty.ogv 63792

Clatsop Traci Hubler (503) 298-1801 (503)-861-8563 thubler@co.clatsop.or.us 45406

Columbia Norvald, Elizabeth  (503)366-4668 (503) 397-6645 Elizabeth.Norvald@columbiacountyor.gov 54827

Columbia Larry Evenson 503)366-4660 (503) 397-6645 Larry.evenson@columbiacountyor.gov

Coos Mckenzie Davis (541)396-7722 (541) 396-1011 mdavis@co.coos.or.us 57548

Coos Jennifer Mahlum 541-396-7704 (541)396-1011 jmahlum@co.coos.or.us

Crook Crystal Bonotto (541)447-4921 61533

Curry Dona Dotson (541) 247-3315 (541) 469/6371 dotsond@co.curry.or.us 42539

Curry Vicki Scott (541)247-3306 (541)469-6371 scottv@co.curry.or.us

Deschutes Justin Bendele (541) 383-4385 (541) 385-1804 justin.bendele@deschutes.org

Deschutes Carla Botello 541)383-4433 (541)385-1804 carla.botello@deschutes.org 62657

Douglas Andie Cortes (541) 957-2074 (541) 957-8149 andie.r.cortes@doc.oregon.gov 42971

Douglas Freddy Vidal (541) 957-8148 (541) 957-8149 Freddy.A.Vidal@doc.oregon.gov 57589

Gilliam/WheelerTina Potter (541) 351-9515 (541) 351-9532 tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us 42040

Grant Janice Clement (541)575-1743 (541)628-7495 clementj@grantcounty-or.gov 46322

Harney Robbi Murray 49510

Harney Roger Stampke (541) 573-2933 (541) 573-2908 roger.a.stampke@cc.doc.state.or.us

Hood River Tabitha Flores (541)573-2908 48345

Hood River Shaun Anderson 541)387-6862 (541)573-2908 shauna@co.hood-river.or.us

Jackson Nick Reiten (541)774-4903 (541)770-9484 reitennj@jacksoncountyor.gov 50574

Jackson Kara Erwen (541)774-4909 (541)770-9484 erwenkn@jacksncountyor.gov

Jefferson Casey Thompson 541)475-6145 (541) 325-5005 cthompson@co.jeffersoncountyor.gov 62397

Jefferson Robert Rodriguez 541)475-6145 (541) 325-5005 rrodriguez@co.jeffersoncountyor.gov

Josephine Kaitlyn Nguyen 541)474-5155 (541) 474-5171 knguyen@josephinecounty.gov

FIELD AUTOMATED USER GROUP (FAUG) REPRESENTATIVE
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Josephine Cassie Dozdozani (541)474-5165x3720 (541) 474-5171  cdozdozani@josephinecounty.gov

Klamath Tyran Totten (541) 880-5513 58237

Lake Rachel Frederick (541) 947-6056 (541) 947-5717 Rachel.L.Frederick@cc.doc.state.or.us 53419

Lake Lili Frank 541)947-6056 (541) 947-5717 lili.frank@cc.doc.state.or.us

Lane Joe Swope (541) 682-8214 (541) 682-3035 joseph.swope@co.lanecountyor.gov 49124

Lincoln  Keri Huffman (541)265-0185 (541)265-6041  khuffman@co.lincoln.or.us

Lincoln Carolyn Knox 541)265-0183 (541)265-6041 cknox@co.lincoln.or.us

Linn Bonnie Timberlake (541) 967-6764 (541) 967-2004 bonnie.j.timberlake@doc.oregon.gov

Malheur Chris Garner (541) 881-2410 (541) 889-8311 cgarner@malheurco.org

Marion Theressa Plinski (503)316-6644  tplinski@co.marion.or.us 49353

Morrow Curtis Harper 541)314-5227  Curtis.R.Harper@cc.doc.state.or.us

Multnomah Charles Adler (503) 988-8480 (503) 988-3196 charles.r.adler@multco.us 37930

Multnomah Lonnie Nettles (360-909-7137 (503)988-4778 lonnie.r.nettles@multco.us 44559

Multnomah Maria Randall 503)988-8493 maria.randall@multco.us 56167

Polk Lexi Rincon  

Tillamook Ahnie Seaholm  503)815-3339  Ahnie.seaholm@tillamookcounty.gov

Umatilla Rosanna Post (541) 304-0252 (541) 278-0353 Rosanna.Post@cc.doc.state.or.us

Umatilla Omar Silva 541)567-6300 Omar.Silva@cc.doc.state.or.us 56487

Union Deana Barry (541) 963-1005 (541) 963-1069 deana.l.barry@union-county.org

Union Mark Perry (541) 963-1005 (541) 963-1069 mark.w.perry@union-county.org

Wallowa Kyle Hacker (541) 426-3131 ext 2311 (541) 426-4685 kyle.r.hacker@cc.doc.state.or.us

Wasco Kimi Hulke 541-506-2758 541506-2571 kimberly.m.hulke@cc.doc.state.or.us 41519

Wasco Summer Bathke 541-506-2572 541 506-2571 summer.a.bathke@cc.doc.state.or.us

Washington Heather Brown (503) 846-3729 (503) 846-4509 Heather_Brown@co.washingtoncountyor.us

Washington Nathan Bregel 503-846-3411 (503) 846-4509 nathan.bregel@washingtoncountyor.us 50470

Yamhill Pedro Castaneda (503)474-4966 (503) 472-5216 castanep@yamhillcounty.gov 59396

Yamhill Betti Spencer (503) 474-4979 (503) 472-5216 spencerb@co.yamhillcounty.gov 37074

Agency Name Phone # Fax # Email Address

DOC-CC Judy Bell (503) 949-0126 (503) 373-3068 judy.a.bell@doc.oregon.gov

DOC-CC Michelle Mooney (503-877-0496 Michelle.C.Mooney@doc.oregon.gov

ICOTS/STTL Mark Patterson (503) 378-3044 (503) 373-1124 oregon.interstate@doc.oregon.gov

ICOTS Ruby McClorey (503) 378-3036 (503)373-1124 ruby.e.mcclorey@doc.oregon.gov

Network Liaisons
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OACCD Jamie Tynan (503)407-4081  jamie.tynan@multco.us 52436

DOC-CCB Denise Sitler (503) 945-9051 (503) 373-7810 denise.sitler@doc.oregon.gov

STTL Corina Brown (503)586-6754 corrina.g.brown@doc.oregon.gov

Parole Board Dylan Arthur (503)569-4853 Dylan.D.Arthur@paroleboard.oregon.gov 48418

DOC  Rel Larry Bennett   

Alternates
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